DEP DISTRICT

CENT
CENT
CENT
CENT

SE
SE
SE

COUNTY
JACKSON
SANTA ROSA

COLUMBIA
DUVAL
MADISON
UNION

INDIAN RIVER
MARION
SEMINOLE
VOLUSIA

DESQTO
HERNAMNDO
MANATEE
SARASOTA

HEMNDRY
HIGHLANDS
COLLIER

MIAMI-DADE

FACILITY NAME
SPRINGHILL REGIOMNAL LANDFILL
SANTA ROSA CENTRAL LANDFILL

WINFIELD SW FACILITY

TRAIL RIDGE LANDFILL

AUCILLA AREA SW FACILITY
NEW RIVER REGIQNAL LANDFILL

INDIAM RIVER COUNTY LANDFILL - CLASS |
BASE LINE LANDFILL

0SCEOLA ROAD LANDFILL (SEMINOLE CO)
TOMOKA FARMS ROAD LANDFILL

SECTION 16 LANDFILL EXPANSION
HERNANDO CO NORTHWEST LANDFILL
LENA ROAD COUNTY LANDFILL
SARASOTA CENTRAL LANDFILL COMPLEX

LEEMHENDRY CO REGIONAL LANDFILL
HIGHLANDS COUNTY SW MGNMT CENTER
NAPLES LANDFILL

S0UTH DADE LANDFILL

OKEECHOBEE OKEECHOBEE LANDFILL, INC

PALM BEACH

PBCSWA RRF SITE#7

SITE LOCATION
Springhill Regional Landfill 0945 Hwy 273
6065 Old Bagdad Hwy

1347 N W Qosterhoudt Ln
£110 US 301 South

1313 SW Greenville Hills Rd.
PO Box 647

1325 Tdth Ave, SW
5601 SE 66th St
1634 SR 419

1151 E New York Ave

1268 SW Dishong Ave
14450 Landfill Rd
4410 66th STW
4000 Knights Trail Rd

10 500/550 Buckingham Rd
12700 Arbuckle Creek Rd.
3750 White Lake Bivd.

2626 NW 627 St.
10800 NE 128th Avenue
7501 N. Jog Read

cy
CAMPBELLTON
BAGDAD

LAKE CITY
BALDWIN
GREENVILLE
RAIFORD

05L0

OCALA

GEMEVA
DAYTONA BEACH

NOCATEE
BROQKSVILLE
BRADENTON
SARASOTA

FELDA
SEBRING
NAPLES

GOULDS
OKEECHOBEE
RIVIERA BEACH

OPERATOR
Waste Management of Florida, Inc.
Santa Rosa County Solid Waste

Columbia County Solid Waste

Trail Ridge Landill, Inc.

Aucilla Area SW Facility

New River Solid Waste Association

Indian River County Solid Waste Dept.
Marion Cnty, Solid Waste Dept
Seminole County Solid Waste Division
Volusia County Solid Waste

Desoto County Emiranmental Senvices
Hernando Caunty Utilities Dept
Manatee County Solid Waste Division
Sarasota County, Utilities Dept

Lee County Solid Waste Division
Highlands County Solid Waste
Waste Management of Florida, Inc.

Miami-Dade Solid Waste
Waste Management of Florida, Inc.
Palm Beach County Solid Waste Autharity

WACSID CONTACT
6319 Jeff Massey
12300 Jerrell Anderson

31495 William W. Lycan
33628 Greg Mathes
37059 James Brooks
39815 Darrell O'Neal

19134 Himanshuh Mehta
20906 Kenneth Whitehead
26122 Johnny Edwards
27540 Lenard Marion

40501 William Hines
40722 Scott Harper

44795 Bryan White

51614 Lois Rose

74766 Lindsay Sampson
74956 Richard Gorman
73046 Fernando Casey

56824 German Hemandez
70436 Tany Bishop
65551 Marc Brunner

cmy
Cambellton
Wilton

Lake City
Baldwin
Greenille
Raiford

Vero Bch
Ocala
Longwood
Deland

Arcadia
Brooksville
Bradenton
Hokomis

Ft. Myers
Sebring
Naples

WMiarni
Okeechobee

PHONE
850-263-7100
850-981-7134

386-752-6050
504-269-9100
850-948-4875
386-431-1000

172-T10-6112
352-671-8465
407-665-2253
386-943-7859

863-993-4826
352-754-4112
941-795-3473
941-861-1589

1239-533-8000
863-655-6483
239-455-8062

305-514-6672
863-357-0111

West Palm Beach 561-640-4000

CELL PHONE
850-258-4195
850-232-2345

366-623-1929
904-6916113
850-97340727
362-7450721

7122020069
352-209-4963
407-497-3179
366-627-6332

863-990-0662
362-350-4348
941-792-8511, xB008
941-861-1569

2397076526
863-381-7071
239-T76-5565

305-301-3360
863-990-5194
561-351-9103

EMAIL
massey@wm.com
Jerrella@co santa-rosa flus

bill_lycan@columbiacountyfla.com
gmathes@wm.com
auclf@aol.com

doneal@nrswa.arg

hmehta@ircgov.com

leonard. whitehead@marioncountyfl.org
wedwards@seminolecountyfl.gov
Imarion@co.volusiaflus

dees(@desato.net
sharprer@hemandocaunty us
bryan white@mymanatee arg
lerose@scgov.net

sampsolj@lesgov.com
dgorman@hebee.org
feasey2@wm.com

germanh@miamidade.gov
thishap2@wm.com
mebruner@swa.org



